April 17, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR - MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under

FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.310107100494000
g Pro;ect ID:P00706818MN

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads
with Slips, Slope Coliapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1896 + 300 - K1896 +
438

0Q01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads
with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1896 + 300 - K1896 +
370.32

l

Type of Work/ - - Type of Work/ . .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
. CW1- |
CW1- Construction :
of Road Slope Co;os;:jugﬁg);eof
Protection £17,370.00 ) “P 32,313.55
Structure / < [square meter F}06,150,000.00 g{ﬁﬁﬁg} /square meter ?/]'96 +150,000.00
6,111.11 sq. m. / 3,285.0sq. m.
EAO - # 3,850,000.00 EAO - £ 3,850,000.00

, , Total: lP
Justification: L(ﬁ‘b
e The decrease in p ys'cal

v The use of High-

113500 ,000.0 E; R / Total:,-j"'ﬁ 110,000,000.00
/increase [# unit cost is due to;

n5|le Wire Mesh including components; lateral and bottom boundary
ropes, wire rope anchor, spiral ropes, U-Bolts, connection clips and press claws and

additional layer of hydroseeding (Grass Seeds and Enzyme).
e The change in the station limits was made to cover sections which are prone to landslide, and
also to synchronize with the modified physical target.
o The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program

of Works (POW).

e See also the attached copy of Bureau of Construction (BOC) evaluation dated April %023.

Cp



- UACS No. 310107100494000
L Project ID: PO0706818MN
Page 2 of 2

Based on ogr evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hengg¢, approval hereof is recommended.

B. GILLE, D.M.

nt Secretary for Technical Services

ation Management Service, and

ce of Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
in CAR, Kegions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D:, CESO

Undersecretary for Planning d I Operat.ions
agd Public-Private Partnership Services in CAR, Regions I, II, IX, X, XI, XII, and XIII

APPROVED / DISAPRROVED:

2.3 mksa/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretaty

WIN3EO02857



Republic of the Philibpines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 17, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 March 2023 of DPWH Region IX Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, CESO III, requesting for the modification of the project under
FY 2023 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original As Modified

Project Description

UACS No0.310107100494000
Project ID:P0O0706818MN

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of National Roads
with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

001: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System — Asset
Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Nationa! Roads
with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Primary Roads

Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1896 + 300 - K1896 +

438 Pagadian City-Zamboanga City Rd - K1896 + 300 - K1896 +

370.32
- Type of Work/ ) i Type of Work/ , i .
Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
. CWi1-
CW1- Construction | ]
of Road Slope | Cogizugf;ec’f
Protection £17,370.00 . £ 32,313,55
Structure / /square meter \ P 106,150,000.00 gt';'%tcetitll'gr]/ Jsquare meter P 106,150,000.00
6,111.11sq. m. 3,285.0sq. m.
EAO - : £ 3,850,000.00 EAO - £ 3,850,000.00
Total: J # 110,000,000.00 Total: | P 110,000,000.00
Justification:

e The decrease in physical target/increase in unit cost is due to;

v' The use of High-Tensile Wire Mesh including components; lateral and bottom boundary
ropes, wire rope anchor, spiral ropes, U-Bolts, connection clips and press claws and
additional layer of hydroseeding (Grass Seeds and Enzyme).

e The change in the station limits was made to cover sections which are prone to landslide, and
also to synchronize with the modified physical target.

» The derived unit cost is based on the approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program
of Works (POW).

e See also the attached copy of Bureau of Construction (BOC) evaluation dated M 2023.




UACS No. 310107100494000
Project ID: PO0706818MN
Page 2 of 2

Based on ouy evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order; hencg/ approval hereof is recommended.

REY PET
OIC-Assi

B. GILLE, D.M.

nt Secretary for Technical Services

ation Management Service, and

e of Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations
gions I, 11, IX, X§_, XII, and XIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

(¥

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning
agd Public-Private Partnership Services

APPROVED /BDISAPPROYED:
/

MANU BONOAN

Secre W/

2.3 mksa/OAL/AVS/AGC/ERP

“1/is



